

## Republic of the Philippines

## CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY

Don Severino de las Alas Campus Indang, Cavite, Philippines (046) 4150-010 / ♣ (046) 4150-0013 (oc 203)

www.cvsu.edu.ph

## INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Kitchen Equipment for HRM Laboratory of CvSU Trece Martires City Campus

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Kitchen Equipment for HRM Laboratory of CvSU Trece Martires City Campus" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Two Hundred Forty Thousand One Hundred Pesos Only (PhP 240,100.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	5	Sets	BOUILLON CUPS AND SAUCERS, (8-12 OZ), SET OF 6	750.00	3,750.00
2.	5	Sets	CAPPUCINO CUPS WITH UNDERLINER, SET OF 12	1,300.00	6,500.00
3.	5	Sets	TEA CUPS AND SAUCERS (6 2/3 OZ.), SET OF 6	650.00	3,250.00
4.	5	Sets	CEREAL PLATES (5"), SET OF 6	800.00	4,000.00
5.	2	Sets	CUPS AND SAUCERS (5-6 OZ), SET OF 12	750.00	1,500.00
6.	5	Sets	DEMITASSE CUPS WITH UNDERLINER, SET OF 6	500.00	2,500.00
7.	8	Sets	DEMI-TASSE, (3 1/3 OZ.), SETO 6	1,500.00	12,000.00
8.	5	Sets	LATTE cups WITH UNDERLINER, SET OF 6	750.00	3,750.00
9.	2	Sets	DESSERT PLATES (7-8"), SET OF 12	750.00	1,500.00
10.	2	Sets	DINNER PLATES (10"), SET OF 12	900.00	1,800.00
11.	2	Sets	FISH PLATES (8-9"), SET OF 12	700.00	1,400.00
12.	2	Sets	SALAD PLATES (7-8"), SET OF 12	750.00	1,500.00
13.	2	Sets	SHOW PLATES (11-14"), SET OF 12	2,200.00	4,400.00
14.	2	Sets	SIDE PLATES OR BREAD PLATES (6"), SET OF 12	1,200.00	2,400.00
15.	2	Sets	SOUP PLATE/BOWL, SET OF 6, doublehandle, 5.5" x 2.25", 22 oz	1,000.00	2,000.00
16.	2	Sets	BUTTER KNIVES, SET OF 6, 165mm (6-61/2")	192.00	384.00
17.	2	Sets	COCKTAIL FORKS, SET OF 12, (4 1/2" - 5 1/2")	384.00	768.00
18.	4	Sets	DEMI-TASSE SPOONS, SET OF 12, (3-4")	384.00	1,536.00
19.	2	Sets	DESSERT FORKS, SET OF 12, 190mm (7"-7 1/2")	384.00	768.00
20.	2	Sets	DESSERT SPOONS, SET OF 12, 170mm (6 1/2-7")	384.00	768.00
21.	5	Sets	DINNER SPOONS, SET OF 6, 200mm (8-8 1/2')	240.00	1,200.00
22.	5	Sets	DINNER FORKS, SET OF 6, 210mm (8 1/2-9")	240.00	1,200.00
23.	5	Sets	DINNER KNIVES, SET OF 6, (9 1/2- 10")	384.00	1,920.00
24.	5	Sets	FISH FORKS, SET OF 6, (6 1/2-7")	240.00	1,200.00
25.	5	Sets	FISH KNIVES, SET OF 6, 220mm (8 1/2-7")	240.00	1,200.00
26.	5	Sets	SALAD FORKS, SET OF 6, (6"-6 1/2")	224.00	1,120.00
27.	5	Sets	SALAD KNIVES, SET OF 6 (6 1/2 - 7")	368.00	1,840.00
28.	5	Sets	SOUP SPOONS, SET OF 6, 170mm (6 1/2 - 7")	240.00	1,200.00

29.	5	Sets	STEAK KNIVES, SET OF 6, 225mm (8 1/2-9")	384.00	1,920.00
30.	5	Sets	TEASPOONS, SET OF 12, 135mm (5-5 1/2)	320.00	1,600.00
31.	7	Sets	LONG SPOONS, SET OF 6, (7 - 10")	250.00	1,750.00
32.	7	Sets	SERVICE SPOONS AND FORKS, 195mm (8 - 10")	1,200.00	8,400.00
33.	6	Sets	CHAMPAGNE FLUTE, SET OF 12	1,300.00	7,800.00
34.	9	Sets	COLLINS GLASSES, SET OF 6, (10 to 14 US floz)	600.00	5,400.00
35.	6	Sets	HI-BALL/JUICE GLASSES, SET OF 6, 310 ml	500.00	3,000.00
36.	10	Sets	PILSNER GLASSES/ICE TEA GLASSES, SET OF 6, 22 oz	720.00	7,200.00
37.	6	Sets	RED WINE GLASSES, SET OF 12, 520ml	1,400.00	8,400.00
38.	6	Sets	WHITE WINE GLASSES, SET OF 12	1,400.00	8,400.00
39.	10	Sets	WATER GOBLET, SET OF 6	1,160.00	11,600.00
40.	8	Sets	PLATE COVERS (ROOM SERVICE), 12" stainless dome cover	1,000.00	8,000.00
41.	1	Set	BAR CADDY	1,500.00	1,500.00
42.	2	Sets	BONING KNIVES, 5-6"	500.00	1,000.00
43.	2	Sets	CAKE SERVERS, 8-12"	200.00	400.00
44.	2	Sets	COFFEE POT, ceramic	500.00	1,000.00
45.	3	Sets	CREAMER CONTAINERS, ceramic	150.00	450.00
46.	2	Sets	ICE BUCKET WITH TONGS	300.00	600.00
47.	2	Sets	MILK PITCHERS (STAINLESS STEEL)	450.00	900.00
48.	6	Sets	NAPKIN HOLDERS, stainless	150.00	900.00
49.	2	Sets	NON-STICK ROUND CREPE PAN, 10"	350.00	700.00
50.	2	Sets	OVAL TRAY WITH STAND, 27" round with 30" stand	3,000.00	6,000.00
51.	8	Sets	ROUND (BAR) TRAYS, Non-Slip 40cm	350.00	2,800.00
52.	4	Sets	SAUCE LADLES	400.00	1,600.00
53.	4	Sets	SAUCE/GRAVY BOATS, 60z	257.00	1,028.00
54.	8	Sets	SILVER PLATTERS, 14" oval	300.00	2,400.00
55.	4	Sets	SOUP TUREEN W/ SOUP LADLES, 2 11"D X 9"H	800.00	3,200.00
56.	3	Sets	SUGAR CONTAINERS	150.00	450.00
57.	2	Sets	TEA POT, ceramic	750.00	1,500.00
58.	6	Sets	WATER PITCHERS, stainless steel	390.00	2,340.00
59.	2	Sets	WOODEN BOWLS, 6"	500.00	1,000.00
60.	2	Sets	WOODEN SPOONS AND FORKS, 12"	300.00	600.00
61.	3	Units	BAKING TRAY/Sheet, aluminum 1" thickness 18" x 26"	200.00	600.00
62.	3	Units	BAKING TRAY/Sheet, aluminum 1" thickness 18" x 13"	170.00	510.00
63.	2	Units	BAKING TRAY/Sheet, aluminum 1" thickness 9" x 13"	170.00	340.00
64.	2	Units	BAKING TRAY/Sheet, aluminum I" thickness 9" x 6.5"	170.00	340.00
65.	1	Unit	CAKE PANS, Round, 12"	500.00	500.00
66.	1	Unit	CAKE PANS, Round, 10"	500.00	500.00
67.	2	Units	CAKE PANS, Round, 8"	500.00	1,000.00
68.	1	Unit	CAKE PANS, Round, 6"	500.00	500.00
69.	1	Unit	CAKE PANS, Square, 12"	500.00	500.00
70.	1	Unit	CAKE PANS, Square, 10"	500.00	500.00
71.	2	Units	CAKE PANS, Square, 8"	500.00	1,000.00
72.	1	Unit	CAKE PANS, Square, 6"	500.00	500.00
73.	5	Units	BUTCHER KNIFE, 7-12"	500.00	2,500.00

74.	4	Units	COLANDER (MEDIUM)	500.00	2,000.00
75.	4	Units	COOLING WIRES, 11.5 X 16.5"	300.00	1,200.00
76.	8	Sets	MEASURING CUP, for Liquid	200.00	1,600.00
77.	8	Sets	MEASURING SPOON, stainless	150.00	1,200.00
78.	8	Sets	PASTRY TUBES with stainless tips for baking	300.00	2,400.00
79.	4	Sets	PASTRY BRUSH, silicone	130.00	520.00
80.	4	Units	DIGITAL THERMOMETER (MEAT AND SUGAR), for food	670.00	2,680.00
81.	4	Units	WEIGHING SCALE (1000 GRAMS)	935.00	3,740.00
82.	2	Units	WEIGHING SCALE (5 KGS)	760.00	1,520.00
83.	4	Units	WOK, 12- 14"	750.00	3,000.00
84.	6	Units	CASSEROLE, 30cm, 28cm, 26cm, 24cm, 22cm, 18cm set	3,303.00	19,818.00
85.	7	Units	FRYING PANS, 8-12" with handle	500.00	3,500.00
86.	4	Units	SAUCEPAN W/ HANDLE (16CM X 8CM)	960.00	3,840.00
87.	4	Units	SAUCEPAN W/ HANDLE (20CM X 8CM)	1,175.00	4,700.00
88.	4	Units	SAUTEING PAN, 12" with handle	1,975.00	7,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					240,100.00

- 2. Delivery Period: \_\_\_\_ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year for from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **January 30, 2023.**

Address : Procurement Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN

BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services